FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	08-14-2	003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y	
Tab settings	1025249		<u> </u>	V V
***************************************	102524	<u> </u>		documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	0.11.17	1		ceiving party(ies)
Richard Marino	8-11-03	Name:	Tyson Food	s, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other		Internal Address:		
		Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn Dr, AR058124		
		City: Springdale State: AR ZIP: 72762		
		,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				ip
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership		
		☐ Limited Partnership		
	☐ Change of Name	☐ Other_		
□ Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No		
Execution Date:		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No		
Application number(s) or patent number	er(s):			THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT O
		1		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
		$\frac{2}{2}$,294,783	2 3
				/FIM
2,294,783 Additional numbers attached? Yes & No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Essa Hicks				
Internal Address: Tyson Foods Inc.		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
8/13/2003 ECOOPER 00000127 502227 2294783		☐ Enclosed		
1 FC:8521 40.00 DA		X) Autho	rized to be cha	arged to deposit account
1105001		a Autro	TIZEG TO DE CITE	arged to deposit decodific
Street Address: 2210 W. Oaklawn	70r, AR058124	O Denocit o	accust numba	w.
			ccount numbe	I.
City: Springdale State: AR	ZIP:_72762_		502227	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document.	ef, the foregoing inform	mation is true and	correct and a	ny attached copy is a true copy of
Jenna R. Johnston Ana Cambo Aug 6, 2003				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0885

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Richard Marino, an individual, having his principal offices at 5150 East Pacific Hwy, Suite 230, Long Beach, California 90804 (hereinafter "Marino"), has used, is using and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Registration No.</u>

OSTEOCARE 2,294,783

WHEREAS, Tyson Foods, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 2210 W. Oaklawn Drive, Springdale, Arkansas 72762 (hereinafter "Tyson"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Marino in and to, and to the use of the above identified trademark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified United States registration therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Marino hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Tyson its entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the above-identified trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the above-identified United States registration, and together with the right to recover for past infringement of said trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0886 Signed at Long Beach, California this $\underline{\mathcal{U}}_{\underline{l}}^{\underline{l}}$ day of July, 2003.

	RICHARD MARINO, an individual
	By Richard Marino
	TYSON FOODS, INC., A Delaware corporation
	By John R Cate SVP Specialty Product
ATTEST:	•
Assistant Secretary	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for sa 2003 personally appeared Richard Marino, to m executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRA executed the same as his free and voluntary act	DEMARKS and acknowledged to me that he
My commission expires:	Notary Public
	Dalaina G. Flynt
STATE OF ARKANSAS)) ss.	County Of Benton Notary Public - Arkansas My Commission Exp. 05/09/2011
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for sa 2003 personally appeared work, N. Cato, to executed the foregoing ASSIGNMENT OF TRA executed the same as his free and voluntary ac	id County and State on this 29 day of July, to me known to be the identical person who DEMARKS and acknowledged to me that he and deed for the purposes therein set forth.
My commission expires: $5 = 9 = 11$	Notary Public
3 1-11	

RECORDED: 08/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0887